
GULF COAST 2025-2026 SCHEDULE 
 

TEAM 1 WGA CAPTAINS TEAM 2 WGA CAPTAINS/CO-CAPTAINS 
 
 

MARY LAWSON 
571-247-3285 

Marylawson13@gmail.com 
 
 

 
CONNIE THOMPKINS 

Connie1putt@gmail.com 
941-928-6365 

 
LORIE ZANDI 

lorieellenzandi@gmail.com  
765-209-0177 

 
 

 
 

     
DATE LOCATION TIME COST NOTES 

Thursday, October 16, 2025 Waterlefe, Bradenton    
Thursday, October 23, 2025 Esplanade, LWR    
Monday, November 3, 2025 Azario, LWR    

Wednesday, November 19, 2025 Plantation, Venice    
Monday, December 8, 2025 Laurel Oak, Sarasota    
Thursday, February 5, 2026 Longboat Key, LBK   No Lunch 

Thursday, February 19, 2026 Palm Aire, Sarasota    
Thursday, March 12, 2026 LWR 1PM  No Lunch 

Thursday, April 2, 2026 Stoneybrook, Sarasota    
Thursday, April 16, 2026 River Strand, Bradenton    

 
*Dates subject to change 
*Updated May 12, 2025 
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